

## **Liability Release**

To: CiCi Carson Westside Stables 21200 Westside Hwy SW Vashon, WA 98070

With the complete understanding that the sport of horsemanship has with it the risk of serious injury, or death, I the undersigned, acknowledge that while riding my own horse or riding a Westside Stables school horse, either for practice, by myself or under the instruction of CiCi Carson, I am doing so entirely upon my own initiative, risk and responsibility and do hereby, for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, agree to remise, fully release, hold-harmless and forever discharge CiCi Carson, her heirs and employees acting officially or otherwise, from any and all claims, of any injury to me or my property which may occur from any cause whatsoever while participating in said riding activities at Westside Stables.

I, the undersigned do hereby release CiCi Carson at 21200 Westside Hwy SW, Vashon, WA hereby known as Westside Stables, and all associates, owners, heirs, independent contractors on the premises, employees and spectators from any and all liability whatsoever that may occur to me or my child, or any guest that I may bring while on the premises.

I have read the above release of liability agreement and fully understand it and am agreeing and signing it of my own free will. I further understand that this agreement shall be in full force until terminated by both parties in writing.

SIGNATURE	Date
Parent or guardian if under 18	
Name of Minor	
Print Name of Signer	
E-mail Address (Optional)	